FEATURES
● Ultra-Miniature SIP Package
● 2:1 wide input voltage range
● Temperature range: -40°C ~ +85°C
● 1.5KVDC isolation
● Short Circuit Protection(automatic
recovery)
● External On/Off control

DUAL/SINGLE OUTPUT SIP PACKAGING, DC-DC
CONVERTER
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Product Series
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package Style
Rated Power
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current (mA) Input Current (mA)(Typ.) Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,Typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%, Typ.)
@Max.
Load
Nominal
(Range)
Max** Max. Min.
@Max.
Load
@No
Load
SWRA0505S-3WR2
5
(4.5-9)
11
±5 ±250 ±13 715
40 30
1000 70
SWRA0512S-3WR2 ±12 ±104 ±5 705 470 71
SWRA0515S-3WR2 ±15  ±83 ±4 705 330 71
SWRB0505S-3WR2 5 500 25 725 2200 69
SWRB0512S-3WR2 12 208 11 715 680 70
SWRB0515S-3WR2 15 166 9 715 470 70
SWRA1205S-3WR2
12
(9-18)
20
±5 ±300 ±15 325
20 30
1000 77
SWRA1212S-3WR2 ±12 ±125 ±6 317 470 79
SWRA1215S-3WR2 ±15  ±100 ±5 313 330 80
SWRB1205S-3WR2 5 600 30 329 2200 76
SWRB1212S-3WR2 12 250 13 329 680 76
SWRB1215S-3WR2 15 200 10 329 470 76
SWRA2405S-3WR2
24
(18-36)
40
±5 ±300 ±15 163
7 110
1000 77
SWRA2412S-3WR2 ±12 ±125 ±6 157 470 80
SWRA2415S-3WR2 ±15  ±100 ±5 154 330 81
SWRB2405S-3WR2 5 600 30 160 2200 78
SWRB2412S-3WR2 12 250 13 154 680 81
SWRB2415S-3WR2 15 200 10 154 470 81
SWRB2424S-3WR2 24 125 6 152 330 82
SWRB4805S-3WR2
48
(36-75)
80
5 600 30 82